

(PERSONNEL DIVISION)

Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate-10) Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

F.No. SAI/Pers./1738/96/Vol. III

Date: 07.05.2024

Office Order No 114 /2024

The Competent Authority, Sports Authority of India is pleased to promote the following Assistant Directors to the post of Deputy Director on regular basis in Pay Level-11 (under 7th CPC) with effect from 08.05.2024:-

S. N	Name of the Assistant Director	Present Place of posting
1.	Shri Deepak Sabu	RC Bhopal
2.	Ms. S Hima Bindu	RC Bangalore
3.	Shri Shashank Bhardwaj	TOPS Division, SAI Head Office
4.	Ms. Shweta Vishwanathan	TOPS Division, SAI Head Office
5.	Shri Nidhin Jose	Infra Division, SAI Head Office
6.	Shri Himanshu Singh	IT Division, SAI Head Office
7.	Shri Awati Manoj Anil	NCoE Hamirpur, RC Chandigarh
8.	Shri Aakash Pundir	Recruitment Cell, SAI Head Office
9.	Shri Malekar Shrinivas Subhash	Khelo India, SAI Head Office
10.	Dr. Ghuge Monika Shridharrao	NCoE Aurangabad, RC Mumbai
11.	Shri Narendra Singh Ujjwal	Khelo India, SAI Head Office
12.	Ms. Usha Meena	Operations Division, SAI Head Office
13.	Shri Chavhan Triratna Shyamdeo	STC Shillong, RC Guwahati

- 2. The promotion will be effective from the date they assume the charge of higher post.
- 3. Posting Order of the above-mentioned officials will be issued separately. The above-mentioned officials will assume their charge at the present place of posting.
- 4. This is issued with the approval of DG, SAI.

(Dr S C Yadav) Deputy Director (Pers.)

To,

All concerned

Copy to;

- 1. CVO, SAI
- 2. DDG, SAI HO/Principal, LNCPE Trivandrum
- 3. Heads of Institution/Regional Centres
- 4. All Divisional Heads in SAI Head Office / All Stadia Administrator
- 5. DD to DG, SAI
- 6. O/o Secretary, SAI
- 7. Official language Division- for Hindi version
- 8. Office order folder
- 9. Personal file of the individual